

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:

1.2 Page 29, line 13, before "The" insert "(a)"

1.3 Page 29, delete line 20

1.4 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.5 Page 29 after line 28, insert:

1.6 "(b) The commissioner of transportation shall, in consultation with the office, issue
1.7 cannabis transporter licenses."

1.8 Page 63, after line 23, insert:

1.9 "Subdivision 1. **Application; issuance.** The commissioner of transportation shall, in
1.10 consultation with the office, issue cannabis transporter licenses as provided in this section.
1.11 The commissioner must adopt rules to establish forms and procedures for processing
1.12 transporter licenses. At a minimum, the rules must require an application to include the
1.13 contents required by section 342.15, subdivision 1. The commissioner must adopt the
1.14 application process and criminal history check required by section 342.15, subdivisions 2
1.15 and 3. The commissioner may charge a nonrefundable fee in the amount provided in section
1.16 342.15, subdivision 4."

1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.18 Page 63, line 32, delete "office" and insert "commissioner of transportation"

1.19 Page 63, line 33, delete everything after "required."

1.20 Page 63, delete line 34

1.21 Page 64, lines 2 and 23, delete "office" and insert "commissioner of transportation"

1.22 Page 65, line 1, delete "office" and insert "commissioner of transportation"

1.23 Page 65, line 5, after "office" insert ", commissioner of transportation,"

1.24 Amend the title accordingly